
Congratulations! 

 

It is a pleasure to be able to announce three wonderful items of news with you this week.  

 

Firstly, our hearty congratulations go to Mr Ringrose who won the Cornwall Newly Quali-

fied Teacher of the year award on Friday night at a prestigious ceremony at Truro Cathe-

dral. The honour is testament to the diligent and conscientious way that he has started his 

teaching career. 

 

Mrs Bailey’s and the children’s hard work have also been recognised this week as we have 

received the Rights Respecting School Accreditation from Unicef. According to the report 

Mevagissey Primary School ensures ‘that the rights of children underpins all that the 

school does with a special focus on Article 29  - the right to be the best you can be’. 
 

Finally, our congratulations go to Mrs Rees, who gave birth to a beautiful baby girl yester-

day (4:34pm and a whopping 9lb!). Elowen Rose will no doubt be visiting us as soon as she 

can.  

 



 

 

Summer  Term Diary Dates 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday—school closed 

Monday 8th May—Thursday 

11th May 

Y6 SATs week 

Friday 12th May Cricket Workshops  - Dolphins and Jellyfish 

Friday 19th May Mega Challenge—PTFA Sponsored Event 

Monday 22nd May Wizard of Oz  - M and M productions  

Wednesday 24th May Class Photos 

Friday 26th May Newquay Zoo—Dolphins & Starfish 

Friday 26th May Art Exhibition  - Truro—Y6 

Tuesday 6th June Hit the Surf—Newquay (Y5 & Y6) 

Friday 9th June Race for Life– whole school charity event 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th 

June 

Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 13th June Outdoor Active Maths Day (Yr3 and 4) 

Wednesday 14th June Skipping for Life workshops 

Thursday 15th June Whole School Photograph 

Friday 16th June Life Skills—St Austell Fire Station (Y5) 

Monday 19th June Parent Consultations Week 

Friday 23rd June Minack Theatre (Y6) 

Tuesday 27th June Roseland Welcome Day (Y6) 

Monday 3rd July & Tuesday 

4th July 

Penrice Welcome Day (Y6) 

Wednesday 19th July—

Thursday 20th July 

Camp Kernow—Y3 & Y4 Residential 

Monday 24th July Y6 End of Year Show 

Citizens and Stars of the Week 

FREE SCHOOL MEALS/FUNDING FOR SCHOOL 

All Key Stage 1 children (Reception, Year 1 and Year 2) are eligible to receive free 

school meals. However, if you are in receipt of one or more of the benefits listed 

and you do not receive Working Tax Credits, your child’s school could benefit from 

Pupil Premium funding to support your child just by filling in an application form.  

If you are in receipt of one or more of the benefits listed and you do not receive Working Tax 

Credits, please complete the application form below. If unsure, please contact the School 

Meals Team on 01872 323298 or email schoolmeals@cornwall.gov.uk – the team will be able 

to check your entitlement to claim.  

Income support 

Income-Based Jobseeker’s Allowance (not Contribution Based) 

Income-Related Employment & Support Allowance (not Contribution Based) 

Child Tax Credit (CTC) with an annual income (as shown on your award letter from the 

Inland Revenue – TC602) of no more than £16,190.  

Guarantee element of State Pension Credit 

Support via Part VI  of the Immigration and Asylum Act.


